

101628628

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

D.26.0

RECORDATION FORM COVER S	HEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	10011999 x Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Revell-Monogram, Inc.					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Revell-Monogram, LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 8601 Waukegan Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Morton Grove	IL 60053				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
X Other Limited Liability Comp					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat					
000 000000 0 M 00055 75822256	OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sené comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Rackage 0851-0027, Patents and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

40,60 00 685.00 00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name	and Address	Enter for the first i	Receiving Party only.
Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 1)				
Address (inter)) NEW
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and 1	elephone Number	816-274-3810
Name	Lisa M. Schuve	r		
Address (fine 1)	Hallmark Cards	, Incorporat	ed	
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 4191	.26, MD#339		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Kansas City, M	10 64141-612	6	
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme		ched conveyance d	locument # 2
Trademark /	Application Number		n Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •		• •	OTH numbers for the same property).
	lemark Application Nun	nber(s)		stration Number(s)
7583225	6 75736818	75832254	980964	1219246 768144
7579443	7 75786610	75794438	1547540	1157476 779589
7583225	7 75786607	75832255	2092042	802615 1057800
Number of I	Properties Enter the	total number of pro	perties involved.	# 26
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	unt for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 665
		inclosed 🗵 De	posit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for p	ccount ayment by deposit account or i			"
		Deposit Account N	umber:	#
		Authorization to c	harge additional fees	: Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Lisa M	. Schuver	>Kisa W	1. Solution	√ 2/23/01
	of Person Signing	S	gnature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limit	ted Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark	if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Li	imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership Li Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment)
Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registr	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registr	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Tation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ation Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Tation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Tation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2086973 1057799
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Tation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2086973 1057799
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Pation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2086973 1057799 2356255 1332353
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Tation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2086973 1057799 1332353
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Pation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2086973 1057799 2356255 1332353

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002245 FRAME: 0926

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

The undersigned hereby certifies:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

Revell-Monogram, Inc.

SECOND:

The Certificate of Incorporation was filed on April 25, 1973.

THIRD:

The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation was Revell Delaware Corporation. It was subsequently changed to Revell Incorporated on July 11, 1973 and to its present name on July 2, 1001

on July 8, 1991.

FOURTH:

The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214 (b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is Revell-Monogram, LLC.

FIFTH:

The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 (h) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

SIXTH:

The effective date of the conversion of Revell-Monogram, Inc. to Revell-

Monogram, LLC shall be October 1, 1999.

45603

ASSOCIATION TOTAL CONTRACTOR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Revell-Monogram, Inc., has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed by its Vice President and attested by its Assistant Secretary on this 29 day of 50, 1999.

REVELL-MONGGRAM, INC.

By:

Dwight/Arn, Vice President

By:

Kathy Tornei, Assistant Secretary

45603

RECORDED: 02/26/2001